HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101
@ 033 2638 3211/12/13 < 033 2641 0830
Visit us www.hmc.org.in

Engineering Department

No. ED/03/EE-11/20-21 Dated: 07-11-2020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Assistant Engineer (Roads), Howrah Municipal Corporation invites Sealed Tenders in prescribed from reputed resourceful & bonafide
contractors. The application for purchase for the tender paper shall be accompanied by non-refundable copies of GST (Regular/ Composite
scheme), Pan Card, I.T return & Professional Tax challan, Credentials copy signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm of company.

SI
No

Name of Work

Estimated
Amount (R)

Earnest
Money (R)

Time of
Completion

Cost of T
Paper (R)

1

Repairing of roads by Cement Concrete work
at Raghab Koley Lane under HMC ward no-9.

4,98,199.00

9964.00

15 days

1500.00

Improvement of road by Cement Concrete
work (RMC) from 69/9/1, “C” Road to 68/12,
“C” Road under ward no-7 HMC. [L= 65.00m
& Av.W=4.95m]

4,99,772.00

9995.00

30 days

1500.00

Repairing and Construction of various roads
under ward no-28, HMC.

4,98,156.00

9963.00

15 days

1500.00

Repairing of Kedarnath Mukherjee Lane,
Onkarmal Jetia Road, Sarat Chatterjee Road,
Kajipara Lane under ward no-40.

4,87,840.00

9757.00

15 days

1500.00

Repairing of different roads by Cement
Concrete work at South Howrah under HMC.

4,99,315.00

9986.00

30 days

1500.00

Repairing of Natabar Paul Road by Patch
Bituminous work under ward no-22 HMC
(from the junction of Makardah Road to
Chatterjee para crossing).

4,96,581.00

9932.00

15 days

1500.00

Patch repairing of road by Bituminous work at
Belur Zone, under HMC.

4,98,932.00

9979.00

15 days

1500.00

Repairing of different roads by Cement
Concrete work at Central Howrah, under HMC.

4,97,757.00

9955.00

30 days

1500.00

Improvement of Jagat Banerjee Ghat Road
(southern flank) by patch bituminous work
under ward no-35.

4,96,446.00

9929.00

15 days

1500.00

10

Patch repairing of Drainage Canal Road
(Eastern flank) by Paver block (from the jn. of
Chatterjee Para more to Makardah Road)

4,70,892.00

9418.00

15 days

1500.00

11

Repairing of Drainage Canal Road (western
flank) by patch Bituminous work (from the jn.
of Natabar Pal Road to Kamardanga road)
under HMC.

4,86,542.00

9731.00

15 days

1500.00

12

Patch repairing of road by Bituminous work
from the Jn. of Chatterjee Para crossing to the
jn. of Benaras Road crossing, under ward no-9
HMC.

4,99,226.00

9985.00

15 days

1500.00

13

Repairing and renovation of roads by Concrete
work at Liluah Zone, under HMC.

4,99,877.00

9998.00

15 days

1500.00

14

Repairing of road at Kona Tetultala and other
adjacent lanes, under ward no-50, HMC.

4,97,941.00

9959.00

15 days

1500.00

15

Patch repairing of road by Bituminous work at
Bally Zone, under HMC.

4,98,877.00

9978.00

15 days

1500.00




Repairing of P.K.Banerjee road and Round
16 | Tank Lane by Bituminous work, under ward 4,55,045.00 9101.00 15 days 1500.00
no-29, HMC.

Repairing of roads at different places, under

17 ward no-48, HMC.

4,98,884.00 9978.00 15 days 1500.00

Improvement of road by Cement Concrete
work (RMC) from 82, “C”Road to 808

18 | “C”Road & 68/12, “C”Road to 68/5/1, 3,03,333.00 6067.00 30 days 1500.00
“C”Road under ward no-7, HMC[L= 61.00m,
Av.W=1.82m]

Construction of road at Biradingi Purbapara
19 | from the house of Kalipada Maji to Champa 4,11,034.00 8221.00 15 days 1500.00
Pramanik, under ward no-50, HMC

Improvement of lane by Cement Concrete
(RMC) work from 98/10, ‘P’Road to 98/6
“P”Road to 57/12 “Q”Road (Dulal Mondal to
Nandalal Mondal to Reba Karar’s house) 54/44
“Q”Road to 54/21 “Q”Road (Munsi Barma

20 | house to Khokan Das house) 92/2 “P”Road to 4,99,526.00 9991.00 30 days 1500.00
92/12, “P”Road (Soumen koley house to
Basudeb Das house) & 89/6, “P”’Road to 92
“P”Road via 89, “P”Road (Srikanta Jana to
Haradhan Jana via Tuli Ghosh house) under
ward no-8 HMC

Last Date of Received of Application - 21-11-2020  upto 2.00 p.m.
Last Date of Permission for Application : - 24-11-2020 after 2.00 p.m.
Last Date of Purchase of T-Paper - 26-11-2020 upto 2.00 p.m.
Date of Receiving Tender Paper - 27-11-2020  upto 3.00 p.m. and open 3.30 p.m.

Corporation reserve the right to accept or reject part or whole tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details
information tender may be had from EE-II (Rds) Dept. H.M.C.

NB: - 1) Separate Application for Separate Number of Serial.
2) Without Self Attested Xerox copies of the documents the application will be treated as cancelled.

Assistant Engineer
In-Charge of Roads Department
Howrah Municipal Corporation

No. ED/03/EE-1V/ ( )/ 20-21 Dated: 07-11-2020

1) Commissioner, HMC (2) C.O.F.H.M.C. (3) Engineering Accounts, HMC (4) Borough- I, to VII HMC, (5) Sabhadhipati
Zilla Parishad, Howrah (6) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T.Road, Howrah, (7) Asst.Engg. PWD How, Constn Sub Divn.No.1, 2,
M.G.Road, Howrah, (8) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit) (9) Engg. Accounts, HMC (10) I.T.Department, HMC for publication in
website (11) Office Copy.

Assistant Engineer
In-Charge of Roads Department
Howrah Municipal Corporation




