

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101

● 033 2638 3211/12/13 ● 033 2641 0830

Visit us <u>www.hmc.org.in</u>

Engineering Department

No. ED/03/EE-II/20-21

Dated: 07-11-2020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Assistant Engineer (Roads), Howrah Municipal Corporation invites Sealed Tenders in prescribed from reputed resourceful & bonafide contractors. The application for purchase for the tender paper shall be accompanied by non-refundable copies of GST (Regular/ Composite scheme), Pan Card, I.T return & Professional Tax challan, Credentials copy signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm of company.

SI No	Name of Work	Estimated Amount (R)	Earnest Money (R)	Time of Completion	Cost of T Paper (R)
1	Repairing of roads by Cement Concrete work at Raghab Koley Lane under HMC ward no-9.	4,98,199.00	9964.00	15 days	1500.00
2	Improvement of road by Cement Concrete work (RMC) from 69/9/1, "C" Road to 68/12, "C" Road under ward no-7 HMC. [L= 65.00m & Av.W= 4.95m]	4,99,772.00	9995.00	30 days	1500.00
3	Repairing and Construction of various roads under ward no-28, HMC.	4,98,156.00	9963.00	15 days	1500.00
4	Repairing of Kedarnath Mukherjee Lane, Onkarmal Jetia Road, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Kajipara Lane under ward no-40.	4,87,840.00	9757.00	15 days	1500.00
5	Repairing of different roads by Cement Concrete work at South Howrah under HMC.	4,99,315.00	9986.00	30 days	1500.00
6	Repairing of Natabar Paul Road by Patch Bituminous work under ward no-22 HMC (from the junction of Makardah Road to Chatterjee para crossing).	4,96,581.00	9932.00	15 days	1500.00
7	Patch repairing of road by Bituminous work at Belur Zone, under HMC.	4,98,932.00	9979.00	15 days	1500.00
8	Repairing of different roads by Cement Concrete work at Central Howrah, under HMC.	4,97,757.00	9955.00	30 days	1500.00
9	Improvement of Jagat Banerjee Ghat Road (southern flank) by patch bituminous work under ward no-35.	4,96,446.00	9929.00	15 days	1500.00
10	Patch repairing of Drainage Canal Road (Eastern flank) by Paver block (from the jn. of Chatterjee Para more to Makardah Road)	4,70,892.00	9418.00	15 days	1500.00
11	Repairing of Drainage Canal Road (western flank) by patch Bituminous work (from the jn. of Natabar Pal Road to Kamardanga road) under HMC.	4,86,542.00	9731.00	15 days	1500.00
12	Patch repairing of road by Bituminous work from the Jn. of Chatterjee Para crossing to the jn. of Benaras Road crossing, under ward no-9 HMC.	4,99,226.00	9985.00	15 days	1500.00
13	Repairing and renovation of roads by Concrete work at Liluah Zone, under HMC.	4,99,877.00	9998.00	15 days	1500.00
14	Repairing of road at Kona Tetultala and other adjacent lanes, under ward no-50, HMC.	4,97,941.00	9959.00	15 days	1500.00
15	Patch repairing of road by Bituminous work at Bally Zone, under HMC.	4,98,877.00	9978.00	15 days	1500.00

16	Repairing of P.K.Banerjee road and Round Tank Lane by Bituminous work, under ward no-29, HMC.	4,55,045.00	9101.00	15 days	1500.00
17	Repairing of roads at different places, under ward no-48, HMC.	4,98,884.00	9978.00	15 days	1500.00
18	Improvement of road by Cement Concrete work (RMC) from 82, "C"Road to 808 "C"Road & 68/12, "C"Road to 68/5/1, "C"Road under ward no-7, HMC[L= 61.00m, Av.W= 1.82m]	3,03,333.00	6067.00	30 days	1500.00
19	Construction of road at Biradingi Purbapara from the house of Kalipada Maji to Champa Pramanik, under ward no-50, HMC	4,11,034.00	8221.00	15 days	1500.00
20	Improvement of lane by Cement Concrete (RMC) work from 98/10, 'P'Road to 98/6 "P"Road to 57/12 "Q"Road (Dulal Mondal to Nandalal Mondal to Reba Karar's house) 54/44 "Q"Road to 54/21 "Q"Road (Munsi Barma house to Khokan Das house) 92/2 "P"Road to 92/12, "P"Road (Soumen koley house to Basudeb Das house) & 89/6, "P"Road to 92 "P"Road via 89, "P"Road (Srikanta Jana to Haradhan Jana via Tuli Ghosh house) under ward no-8 HMC	4,99,526.00	9991.00	30 days	1500.00

Last Date of Received of Application :- 21-11-2020 upto 2.00 p.m.
Last Date of Permission for Application :- 24-11-2020 after 2.00 p.m.
Last Date of Purchase of T-Paper :- 26-11-2020 upto 2.00 p.m.

Date of Receiving Tender Paper :- 27-11-2020 upto 3.00 p.m. and open 3.30 p.m.

Corporation reserve the right to accept or reject part or whole tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details information tender may be had from EE-II (Rds) Dept. H.M.C.

NB: - 1) Separate Application for Separate Number of Serial.

2) Without Self Attested Xerox copies of the documents the application will be treated as cancelled.

Assistant Engineer In-Charge of Roads Department Howrah Municipal Corporation

No. ED/03/EE-II/ ()/ 20-21

1) Commissioner, HMC (2) C.O.F.H.M.C. (3) Engineering Accounts, HMC (4) Borough- I, to VII HMC, (5) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah (6) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T.Road, Howrah, (7) Asst.Engg.PWD How, Constn Sub Divn.No.1, 2, M.G.Road, Howrah, (8) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit) (9) Engg. Accounts, HMC (10) I.T.Department, HMC for publication in website (11) Office Copy.

Assistant Engineer In-Charge of Roads Department Howrah Municipal Corporation

Dated: 07-11-2020